
,\ I'T.\CHNI E\T _ I
ere lation 2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGU LATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

Io Ue l:illed and U loaded on PPRA Websitc In Res cr of All
Irublic Contracts ol Works. Sen,icc s and (ioods Worth Iriliv

Million or N'lore

NA[i1E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT, HQ DW&CE (NAVY) ISLAMABAD

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. FEDERAL

; TITLE OF CONTRACT, LEFT OVER WORK _ CONST OF 16 X IV]OQS AT
TURBAT

z TENDER NUNiIBER 6900iA/371116xMOOS/E-6

Z BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF LEFT OVER WORK _ CON ST OF 16 X MOQS AT
TURBAT

Z TENDER VALUE 72.299 (M)

l- WHETHER THE PROCUREI\iIENT WAS INCLUDED lN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes Yes / No

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RS 29,063 (M) + PLS RS 27,542 (I\,iI) (for CiViI

Works only)

> ESTIIUATED COI\,lPLETION PERIOD. TWELVE (12) I\,1ONTHS

> ADVERTISENiIENT

PPRA Website Yes .. TS447230E dl26-3 2021 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender numbe0

News Papers Yes - Dailv The National (lsld/Kci) / Dailv Nai Baat dated 26
Mar 2021 (Yes / No)

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 15 Apr 2021 ('1200 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE Loca Local / lnternationa

\ 1rtt) (

c'v
(n€4

)15

Il.a.



2

- EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No Yes / No

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUIVENTS SOLD 04
(Attach list of Buyers) Anx-'A' attached

. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes
yes enc ose a copy) Refer Tender Notice / Advertisement

- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes
Yes / No (lf yes enclose a copy) Anx-'B' attached

WHICH IVlETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (TicK one)

Yes// No (lf

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,IETHOD OF PROCUREI/ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) NA

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes Yes /Nor'

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes Yesr'/No

. WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY NA

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR

USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDOING,NA

> NUIVBER OF BIDS RECEIVED (04)

a) SINGLE STAGE_ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE



- DATE OF CONTRACIOF SIGNING 21 Mav 2021
(Attach a copy of agreement) Anx-'C' attached

- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 72 299 lM)
, WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS YeS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Anx- 'B' attached

- ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereoO

No

Yes"/ No

Yesr'/ No

. ANY DEVIATION FROIVI SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUN,lENTS
yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
give details)

No Yes / Nor' (lf

No Yes / Nor' (lf yes

. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any (Give
Brief Description)

!i.No.lr I 12008PPRA-RA.l I I I

Z WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIME OF BIDS Yes Yesr'/ No

(No)



L*
itn tieu of (iAFw-1810)

ISEE PARAS 388 REGULATIONS FOR THE MES)

cA NO.CEN- t202'l

L Tender received for LEFT OVER WOR K . CONSTR t,CTION OF l6 X MOQS AT PNS SIDDIQ in the
HQ DW&CE (Navy) lslamabad area CMES (NAVY) COMPAK at Karachi

2. Administrative approval was accorded by NHQ vide letter No PD/EF/16XMOOS/304 dated 08 Oct
20,5 For RS 172.596 (M)

3 Estimated cost of work (Lump sum) Rstr1.063.354/- and provisional lemrrsur' vi !l!!,fr!

AMOUNT OF
SECURITY

500,000t

500 000/-

500,000i-

500.000/-

5. We certify that the above lenders and no others vr:re :' \.rived in time, opened in

our presence and scheduled by us; oi the 1srh Apr 2021 at 1200 Hours and that no departure from the

authorized cgusehas occur manner of calling for or in receipt of above tenders

Signature Signature

6 Orders of the officer competent to accept the tender

The following has been accepted under date

Messrs t'("rnA W," -+ l\,"tt .t Serial

o
Signature

7

COST OUOTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR

NAME OF TENDERER

M/S l\ranzoor Khan & Brothers Rs 1L ,\qq ,18)- / -1

SL
NO

2

3

M/S ZM Engineering

lr/S Young Engineers

N,4/S Fatima Ventures

Rs,lL,Lqq,111 l.

Rs7-I,tq2.,qlll-
Rs76rAqz,8t'l /-

I

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS
Number of Tenders issued EglLllqu

4Rateofpresentcontractorsimilarcontractsacceptedforthearea-



Anx-'B'

EVALUAT N REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004)

Name of Procuring Agency HQ DW&CE (Navv) Isld

lvlethod of Procuremenl Competitive Blddinq

Title of procurement Left over work - Con t of 16 x MOOs at Turbat

TenderlnquiryNo 6900/A,/371l16xMOQs/E,6

I

1

2

3

10 Details of Bid(s) EvaluationL
Marks

4

6
7

I

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

Date & Time of Bid Closing 15 Apr, 2021 (1'130Hrs)

Date & Time of Bid Opening

No of Bids Received

15 Aor.2021 (1200Hrs)

Criteria for Bid Evaluation CompetitivqLalvest Biddinq

Name of Bidder

M/S Manzoor Khan& Brothers

M/S 2M EnSineering

M/S Frt ma Ventures

fr'r/5 Young En8ineers

11 Any other

Signature

officialstampi SH MAD

Technical
(ifapplicable)

Fina nc ia I

(ifapplicable)

Evaluated
Cost

Rule/Regulation/SBD*
/Policy/ Basis for

Rejection /
Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules,
2004.

NA 72 299 782
-do-
-do-
-do- 77 192,917

l/ su porting information, the procuring agency may like toshare

Superintending Engineer
For DW&CE (Navy)

'Stondord Eidding Documents (sBD)

NA
do
do

76 777
76 892

-do- T
Lowest Evaluated Biddec- 

- 
M/s Man2oor xhan & Brothe.s

-/-

x
"-'Yl



An-'c'

'. 
^

- \-/
No a9oolAl371l16 x MOOsI t )/ lF-6

M/S Manzoor Khan & Brothers
House No.'17, St # 1-8,
oector F-'10/3
lslamabad 0345-9270005

HEADOUARTERS
DIRECTOR OF WORKS &
CHIEF ENGINEER (NA\I/)
E.8 ISLAIUABAD
TELEPHONE; 20063568

REGISTERED

JI MaY 2021

r!-
c!_

ION OF XM AT PN SI

Reference:

A. Your tender dated 15b Apr 2021

Dear Sir,

1. This is to inform you that your tender for the subject work is hereby accepjed by me for and on
behalf of the President lslamic Republic of Paklstan at a cost of Rs. 72,299,782f (Rupees sevenly two
million two hundred ninety nine thousand seven hundred eighty two only), as detailed below:-

a. Amount of lump sum items as per Schedule 'A'

b. Amount of provisional lumpsum items

Rs 44,757,565.00/

Rs 27 .542.217.09/
Total Rs 72.299.742.00-'

2. CMES (Navy) Compak and GE (N) Turbat will be the Controlling Officer and Engineer-in-Charge
respectively for this work. Please contact Engineer-in-Charge to receive work order/instructions for
commencement of the work. You are advised to attend this office to complete formal agreement within
seven days from the date of issue of this letter.

3. Period allowed for the entire completion of this work will be twelv, (12) months from the date of
commencement aa specified in the first written work order.

4. Contract agreement No, CEN--LSZ,/2021 is allotted to lhis work, which will invariably be quoted
in all future correspondence on the subject.

5. Please acknowledge receipt

,il
lly,

Copy to:

E-in-C's Branch GHQ RAWALPINDI
DE&CW NHQ, ISLAMABAD
CNA ('E' Section) KARACHI

CMES (Navy) Compak KARACHI
GE (Navy) Turbat
UA GE (Navy) Turbat
lVaster file

e'
i.{ R AHMED SI (M)

mmodore
DW&CE (Navy)

urs fai

i:N:Acepta..e l.rtcr 2019-20

iTR


